

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			1.29 %			39.64 %	146.01 %
			117,882.58	119,406.85	1,524.27	164,614.47	46,731.89	290,000.00	172,117.42
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE PS-W-157	ACRE	2.0000	1,500.0000	-100.00 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	-66.67 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
4	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-W-157	C.Y.	3250.0000	2.0000	-100.00 %	8.0000	300.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %
			6,500.00	0.00	-6,500.00	26,000.00	19,500.00	7,312.50	812.50
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	151.0000	7.5000	-24.67 %	10.0000	33.33 %	10.0000	33.33 %
			1,132.50	853.15	-279.35	1,510.00	377.50	1,510.00	377.50
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	56.0000	7.5000	-54.67 %	5.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	-33.33 %
			420.00	190.40	-229.60	280.00	-140.00	280.00	-140.00
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	225.0000	3.0000	3.33 %	3.5000	16.67 %	5.2000	73.33 %
			675.00	697.50	22.50	787.50	112.50	1,170.00	495.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	10.0000	7.5000	449.33 %	25.0000	233.33 %	26.0000	246.67 %
			75.00	412.00	337.00	250.00	175.00	260.00	185.00
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	144.0000	10.0000	-38.00 %	6.5000	-35.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %
			1,440.00	892.80	-547.20	936.00	-504.00	1,080.00	-360.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.	2435.0000	3.0000	-75.00 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	3.2500	8.33 %
			7,305.00	1,826.25	-5,478.75	5,478.75	-1,826.25	7,913.75	608.75
11	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	445.0000	2.0000	-37.50 %	2.2500	12.50 %	5.3500	167.50 %
			890.00	556.25	-333.75	1,001.25	111.25	2,380.75	1,490.75

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			802 N FANCHER RD	
				PO BOX 939			99212-1016	
	COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	547.5000	L.F.	1.9000	2.0000	5.26 %	2.0000	5.26 %	2.0000	5.26 %	2.0000
			1,040.25	1,095.00	54.75	1,095.00	54.75	1,095.00	54.75	1,095.00
13	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	3.0000	EACH	160.0000	155.0000	-3.13 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	150.0000
			480.00	465.00	-15.00	450.00	-30.00	450.00	-30.00	450.00
14	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	415.0000	EACH	2.5000	2.6000	4.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %	2.7000	8.00 %	2.7000
			1,037.50	1,079.00	41.50	1,037.50	0.00	1,120.50	83.00	1,120.50
15	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	68750.0000	L.F.	0.0300	0.0400	33.33 %	0.0300	0.00 %	0.0300	0.00 %	0.0300
			2,062.50	2,750.00	687.50	2,062.50	0.00	2,062.50	0.00	2,062.50
16	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	18.0000	EACH	125.0000	72.0000	-42.40 %	70.0000	-44.00 %	170.0000	36.00 %	170.0000
			2,250.00	1,296.00	-954.00	1,260.00	-990.00	3,060.00	810.00	3,060.00
17	REMOVING TUBULAR MARKERS									
	89.0000	EACH	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000
			445.00	356.00	-89.00	445.00	0.00	356.00	-89.00	356.00
18	REMOVING WILDLIFE REFLECTORS									
	228.0000	EACH	5.0000	6.1000	22.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000
			1,140.00	1,390.80	250.80	912.00	-228.00	1,368.00	228.00	1,368.00
GRADING										
19	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	50.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	16.5000	37.50 %	25.0000	108.33 %	25.0000	108.33 %	25.0000
			600.00	825.00	225.00	1,250.00	650.00	1,250.00	650.00	1,250.00
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	535.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000
			2,675.00	5,350.00	2,675.00	8,025.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	2,675.00	5,350.00
21	SLOPE FINISHING									
	7.1200	MI.	3,600.0000	2,165.0000	-39.86 %	1,900.0000	-47.22 %	4,500.0000	25.00 %	4,500.0000
			25,632.00	15,414.80	-10,217.20	13,528.00	-12,104.00	32,040.00	6,408.00	32,040.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
22	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	160.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 4,000.00	44.00 % 1,760.00	36.0000 5,760.00	6.7500 1,080.00	-73.00 % -2,920.00	42.2500 6,760.00	69.00 % 2,760.00	
DRAINAGE										
23	DROP INLET TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	65.00 % 1,300.00	3,300.0000 3,300.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00	3,250.0000 3,250.00	62.50 % 1,250.00	
24	QUARRY SPALLS									
	112.0000	TON	50.0000 5,600.00	-19.60 % -1,097.60	40.2000 4,502.40	40.0000 4,480.00	-20.00 % -1,120.00	33.0000 3,696.00	-34.00 % -1,904.00	
25	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	340.0000	L.F.	17.0000 5,780.00	-9.12 % -527.00	15.4500 5,253.00	18.0000 6,120.00	5.88 % 340.00	13.0000 4,420.00	-23.53 % -1,360.00	
26	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000	L.F.	75.0000 750.00	-3.87 % -29.00	72.1000 721.00	40.0000 400.00	-46.67 % -350.00	65.0000 650.00	-13.33 % -100.00	
STORM SEWER										
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	9.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 10,800.00	-16.67 % -1,800.00	1,000.0000 9,000.00	1,500.0000 13,500.00	25.00 % 2,700.00	845.0000 7,605.00	-29.58 % -3,195.00	
SURFACING										
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2000.0000	TON	15.0000 30,000.00	-3.33 % -1,000.00	14.5000 29,000.00	12.0000 24,000.00	-20.00 % -6,000.00	20.0000 40,000.00	33.33 % 10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			802 N FANCHER RD	
				PO BOX 939			99212-1016	
	COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
LIQUID ASPHALT									
29	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			29,920.00	29,920.00		29,920.00	29,920.00		
30	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	225.0000	210.0000	-6.67 %	325.0000	225.0000	0.00 %	
	26.0000		5,850.00	5,460.00	-390.00	8,450.00	5,850.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
31	CRACK SEALING	L.F.	0.4000	0.6600	65.00 %	0.4000	0.4000	0.00 %	
	15700.0000		6,280.00	10,362.00	4,082.00	6,280.00	6,280.00	0.00	
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	0.7500	0.7000	-6.67 %	0.8000	0.9000	20.00 %	
	186455.0000		139,841.25	130,518.50	-9,322.75	149,164.00	167,809.50	27,968.25	
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	75.0000	66.67 %	
	820.0000		36,900.00	36,900.00	0.00	28,700.00	61,500.00	24,600.00	
34	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	32.5000	31.0000	-4.62 %	31.0000	38.0000	16.92 %	
	28785.0000		935,512.50	892,335.00	-43,177.50	892,335.00	1,093,830.00	158,317.50	
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			28,720.00	28,720.00		28,720.00	28,720.00		
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			14,359.00	14,359.00		14,359.00	14,359.00		
37	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00	-6.00		
38	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00	-6.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
40	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	45.0000	22.22 %	55.0000	11.11 %	85.0000	88.89 %		
	475.0000		21,375.00	4,750.00	26,125.00	2,375.00	40,375.00	19,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	ESC LEAD	DAY	50.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	300.00 %		
	10.0000		500.00	-50.00	450.00	-250.00	2,000.00	1,500.00		
42	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.5000	-6.36 %	5.1500	-27.27 %	3.9000	-29.09 %		
	1405.0000		7,727.50	-491.75	7,235.75	-2,107.50	5,479.50	-2,248.00		
43	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-W-157	ACRE	1,500.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	100.00 %	2,691.0000	79.40 %		
	2.0000		3,000.00	-3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	5,382.00	2,382.00		
44	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-W-157	ACRE	300.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-25.00 %	225.0000	-25.00 %		
	2.0000		600.00	-600.00	0.00	450.00	450.00	-150.00		
45	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
46	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	10.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	160.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %		
	56.0000		560.00	840.00	1,400.00	896.00	1,400.00	840.00		
47	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	9.0000	11.11 %	10.0000	188.89 %	10.0000	11.11 %		
	475.0000		4,275.00	475.00	4,750.00	8,075.00	4,750.00	475.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			802 N FANCHER RD	
				PO BOX 939			99212-1016	
	COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	EXTRUDED CURB									
	2670.0000	L.F.	6.5000	6.0000	-7.69 %	4.0000	-38.46 %	6.0000	-7.69 %	
			17,355.00	16,020.00	-1,335.00	10,680.00	-6,675.00	16,020.00	-1,335.00	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	770.0000	L.F.	14.0000	16.3000	16.43 %	16.0000	14.29 %	16.0000	14.29 %	
			10,780.00	12,551.00	1,771.00	12,320.00	1,540.00	12,320.00	1,540.00	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM									
	2532.0000	L.F.	50.0000	51.0000	2.00 %	49.5000	-1.00 %	49.5000	-1.00 %	
			126,600.00	129,132.00	2,532.00	125,334.00	-1,266.00	125,334.00	-1,266.00	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,015.0000	-18.80 %	1,000.0000	-20.00 %	985.0000	-21.20 %	
			1,250.00	1,015.00	-235.00	1,000.00	-250.00	985.00	-265.00	
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,066.0000	-14.72 %	1,050.0000	-16.00 %	1,035.0000	-17.20 %	
			2,500.00	2,132.00	-368.00	2,100.00	-400.00	2,070.00	-430.00	
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,066.0000	-14.72 %	1,050.0000	-16.00 %	1,035.0000	-17.20 %	
			1,250.00	1,066.00	-184.00	1,050.00	-200.00	1,035.00	-215.00	
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12									
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,235.0000	-1.20 %	1,200.0000	-4.00 %	1,200.0000	-4.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,235.00	-15.00	1,200.00	-50.00	1,200.00	-50.00	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	1,850.0000	1,750.0000	-5.41 %	1,700.0000	-8.11 %	1,700.0000	-8.11 %	
			7,400.00	7,000.00	-400.00	6,800.00	-600.00	6,800.00	-600.00	
56	NESTED W BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	295.0000	18.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	285.0000	14.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,180.00	180.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,140.00	140.00	
57	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	100.0000	L.F.	8.0000	10.8000	35.00 %	10.5000	31.25 %	10.5000	31.25 %	
			800.00	1,080.00	280.00	1,050.00	250.00	1,050.00	250.00	
58	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	50.0000	L.F.	2.2500	4.1000	82.22 %	4.0000	77.78 %	4.0000	77.78 %	
			112.50	205.00	92.50	200.00	87.50	200.00	87.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	REMOVE AND RESET RAIL AND BLOCKS 3570.0000	L.F.	4.1500 14,815.50	3.1000 11,067.00	-25.30 % -3,748.50	3.0000 10,710.00	-27.71 % -4,105.50	3.0000 10,710.00	-27.71 % -4,105.50	
60	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 470.0000	EACH	20.0000 9,400.00	21.6000 10,152.00	8.00 % 752.00	21.0000 9,870.00	5.00 % 470.00	21.0000 9,870.00	5.00 % 470.00	
61	PAINT LINE 213755.0000	L.F.	0.1000 21,375.50	0.0700 14,962.85	-30.00 % -6,412.65	0.0800 17,100.40	-20.00 % -4,275.10	0.0800 17,100.40	-20.00 % -4,275.10	
62	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4825.0000	L.F.	2.0000 9,650.00	1.8500 8,926.25	-7.50 % -723.75	2.0000 9,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.8000 8,685.00	-10.00 % -965.00	
63	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1030.0000	S.F.	7.0000 7,210.00	3.6000 3,708.00	-48.57 % -3,502.00	3.5000 3,605.00	-50.00 % -3,605.00	3.5000 3,605.00	-50.00 % -3,605.00	
64	PLASTIC STOP LINE 695.0000	L.F.	7.0000 4,865.00	5.1500 3,579.25	-26.43 % -1,285.75	5.2500 3,648.75	-25.00 % -1,216.25	5.1000 3,544.50	-27.14 % -1,320.50	
65	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 79.0000	EACH	75.0000 5,925.00	56.7500 4,483.25	-24.33 % -1,441.75	56.0000 4,424.00	-25.33 % -1,501.00	56.0000 4,424.00	-25.33 % -1,501.00	
66	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 16.0000	EACH	25.0000 400.00	33.3500 533.60	33.40 % 133.60	33.0000 528.00	32.00 % 128.00	33.0000 528.00	32.00 % 128.00	
67	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.2000	HUND	1,300.0000 15,860.00	772.5000 9,424.50	-40.58 % -6,435.50	750.0000 9,150.00	-42.31 % -6,710.00	750.0000 9,150.00	-42.31 % -6,710.00	
68	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 142135.0000	L.F.	0.0500 7,106.75	0.0600 8,528.10	20.00 % 1,421.35	0.0500 7,106.75	0.00 % 0.00	0.0500 7,106.75	0.00 % 0.00	
69	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			18.05 %		15.36 %		14.61 %	
			60,680.00	71,630.00	10,950.00	70,000.00	9,320.00	69,545.00	8,865.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
70	TUBULAR MARKERS									
	55.0000	EACH	25.0000	28.1000	12.40 %	28.0000	12.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			1,375.00	1,545.50	170.50	1,540.00	165.00	1,540.00	165.00	
71	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM NO. 1									
	L.S.				-36.89 %		-23.15 %		-38.71 %	
			26,025.00	16,425.00	-9,600.00	20,000.00	-6,025.00	15,950.00	-10,075.00	
72	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM NO. 2									
	L.S.				7.49 %		-14.92 %		-0.20 %	
			15,280.00	16,425.00	1,145.00	13,000.00	-2,280.00	15,250.00	-30.00	
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1									
	L.S.				14.90 %		115.69 %		11.57 %	
			5,100.00	5,860.00	760.00	11,000.00	5,900.00	5,690.00	590.00	
74	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	225.0000	HR	5.0000	4.1000	-18.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,125.00	922.50	-202.50	900.00	-225.00	900.00	-225.00	
75	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,265.0000	13.25 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %	2,200.0000	10.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,530.00	530.00	4,500.00	500.00	4,400.00	400.00	
76	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2160.0000	HR	3.1500	1.0500	-66.67 %	1.0000	-68.25 %	1.0000	-68.25 %	
			6,804.00	2,268.00	-4,536.00	2,160.00	-4,644.00	2,160.00	-4,644.00	
77	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				60.94 %		-53.13 %		56.25 %	
			6,400.00	10,300.00	3,900.00	3,000.00	-3,400.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	
78	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	4160.0000	HR	35.0000	39.4000	12.57 %	38.5000	10.00 %	38.2500	9.29 %	
			145,600.00	163,904.00	18,304.00	160,160.00	14,560.00	159,120.00	13,520.00	
79	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	700.0000	HR	35.0000	48.9500	39.86 %	47.5000	35.71 %	47.5000	35.71 %	
			24,500.00	34,265.00	9,765.00	33,250.00	8,750.00	33,250.00	8,750.00	
80	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				28.28 %		9.89 %		24.54 %	
			27,300.00	35,020.00	7,720.00	30,000.00	2,700.00	34,000.00	6,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
81	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 992.0000	S.F.	7.0000 6,944.00	6.7000 6,646.40	-4.29 % -297.60	6.5000 6,448.00	-7.14 % -496.00	6.5000 6,448.00	-7.14 % -496.00
OTHER ITEMS									
82	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 163.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 5,705.00	18.5000 3,015.50	-47.14 % -2,689.50	1.0000 163.00	-97.14 % -5,542.00	10.4000 1,695.20	-70.29 % -4,009.80
83	GUARDRAIL GRADING	L.S.			358.25 %		250.00 %		500.00 %
			2,000.00	9,165.00	7,165.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00
84	WEIGH STATION GRADING	L.S.			36.00 %		-40.00 %		100.00 %
			2,500.00	3,400.00	900.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
85	LUMINAIRE GRADING	L.S.			-48.50 %		-50.00 %		200.00 %
			1,000.00	515.00	-485.00	500.00	-500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
86	JUNCTION BOX GRADING	L.S.			-48.50 %		-50.00 %		200.00 %
			1,000.00	515.00	-485.00	500.00	-500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
87	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	125.0000 250.00	260.0000 520.00	108.00 % 270.00	250.0000 500.00	100.00 % 250.00	400.0000 800.00	220.00 % 550.00
88	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	620.0000 2,480.00	106.67 % 1,280.00	500.0000 2,000.00	66.67 % 800.00	750.0000 3,000.00	150.00 % 1,800.00
89	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 296.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 7,400.00	25.7500 7,622.00	3.00 % 222.00	50.0000 14,800.00	100.00 % 7,400.00	25.0000 7,400.00	0.00 % 0.00
90	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 50.0000	L.F.	15.0000 750.00	61.8000 3,090.00	312.00 % 2,340.00	60.0000 3,000.00	300.00 % 2,250.00	60.0000 3,000.00	300.00 % 2,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			802 N FANCHER RD	
				PO BOX 939			99212-1016	
	COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
91	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	155.0000	3.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %
			300.00	310.00	10.00	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00
92	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1270.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.1000	36.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.4500	15.00 %
			3,810.00	5,207.00	1,397.00	3,810.00	0.00	4,381.50	571.50
93	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2								
	860.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			4,300.00	0.00	-4,300.00	5,160.00	860.00	5,160.00	860.00
94	ACCESS CONTROL GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %	2,900.0000	286.67 %
			750.00	0.00	-750.00	1,000.00	250.00	2,900.00	2,150.00
95	ADJUST INLET								
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	410.0000	64.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	550.0000	120.00 %
			250.00	410.00	160.00	400.00	150.00	550.00	300.00
96	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	410.0000	36.67 %	400.0000	33.33 %	550.0000	83.33 %
			1,800.00	2,460.00	660.00	2,400.00	600.00	3,300.00	1,500.00
97	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	14.0000	EACH	250.0000	410.0000	64.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	550.0000	120.00 %
			3,500.00	5,740.00	2,240.00	5,600.00	2,100.00	7,700.00	4,200.00
98	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	335.0000	123.33 %	350.0000	133.33 %	475.0000	216.67 %
			900.00	2,010.00	1,110.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	2,850.00	1,950.00
99	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	260.0000	30.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
			600.00	780.00	180.00	1,200.00	600.00	750.00	150.00
100	DUST PALLATIVE								
	75.0000	TON	250.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	125.0000	-50.00 %	185.0000	-26.00 %
			18,750.00	0.00	-18,750.00	9,375.00	-9,375.00	13,875.00	-4,875.00
101	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,500.00	5,500.00		5,500.00		5,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI	
	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738			802 N FANCHER RD	
				PO BOX 939			99212-1016	
	COLVILLE WA 991149652			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
102	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			0.00 %			175.00 %		275.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	5,500.00	3,500.00		7,500.00	5,500.00
103	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00			5.00	
104	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00	
105	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20.00	20.00		20.00			20.00	
106	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-25.00 %			12.98 %		67.72 %
			1,000.00	750.00	-250.00	1,129.82	129.82		1,677.15	677.15
107	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.			-58.75 %			37.50 %		-35.00 %
	365.0000		4.0000	1.6500	-58.75 %	5.5000	37.50 %		2.6000	-35.00 %
			1,460.00	602.25	-857.75	2,007.50	547.50		949.00	-511.00
108	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			-56.25 %			37.50 %		-18.75 %
	298.0000		4.0000	1.7500	-56.25 %	5.5000	37.50 %		3.2500	-18.75 %
			1,192.00	521.50	-670.50	1,639.00	447.00		968.50	-223.50
109	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00			1.00	
110	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			-100.00 %			0.00 %		50.00 %
	1200.0000		2.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %		3.0000	50.00 %
			2,400.00	0.00	-2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00		3,600.00	1,200.00
111	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.	EACH			-0.16 %			9.38 %		62.50 %
	1.0000		3,200.0000	3,195.0000	-0.16 %	3,500.0000	9.38 %		5,200.0000	62.50 %
			3,200.00	3,195.00	-5.00	3,500.00	300.00		5,200.00	2,000.00
112	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			24.00 %			20.00 %		134.00 %
	50.0000		50.0000	62.0000	24.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %		117.0000	134.00 %
			2,500.00	3,100.00	600.00	3,000.00	500.00		5,850.00	3,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006903 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0960
 HWY : SR 000,395
 TITLE : US 395
 COLVILLE TO COLUMBIA RIVER
 04Z014
 PROJECT : NH-0395(072)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
113	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.								
	56.0000 L.F.		56.0000	10.71 %	62.0000	16.07 %	130.0000	132.14 %	
			3,136.00	336.00	3,472.00	504.00	7,280.00	4,144.00	
114	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	563.0000 S.F.		1.0000	70.00 %	1.7000	0.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			563.00	394.10	957.10	0.00	1,126.00	563.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,158,798.83	-2.91%	\$2,096,000.00	1.52%	\$2,627,000.00	21.69%	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,158,798.83	-2.91%	\$2,096,000.00	1.52%	\$2,627,000.00	21.69%	